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To 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Dear Sir, 

~ 
Parker Agrochem 
Exports Ltd. 

Letting Storage tank & 
Trading in Commodities 

Company Code No. 524628 

Registered Office: 
Block·H, Plot 3 & 4, New Kandla. 
Kutch - 370 270 (Gujarat) 
Ph. : (0) 02836-238403 
Email : parkeragrokdl@yahoo.co. in 
Corporate office: 
401, 4th Floor, Turqouise Building, 
Panchwati Five Roads, Ahmedabad-
380006 (Gujarat) 
Ph. : (0) 07940393814 
Email 
CIN: L24 
Website : www.parkeragrochem.in 

13"' November, 2025 

Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30'" September, 2025 

With reference to our letter dated 28"' October, 2025 informing the date of Meeting of the Board of Directors 
of the Company and pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 read with Para- A of Part -A of Schedule 
III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; please note that the Board of Directors in their meeting held 
today, have approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30,h September, 2025 in 
accordance with lnd-AS as per Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. 

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 4.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.00 p.m. 

We are enclosing herewith copy of the said Unaud ited Financial Results. We are also enclosing herewith 
copy of Limited Review Report of the Auditor on the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results. 

As there is no issue proceeds raised by the Company, it is not required to subm it statement of deviation or 
variation as per Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 30,h June, 2025. 
Please take note of the same. 

Thanking you, 

Yours fai thfully, 

F'~;;::;;;J!M EXPORTS LIMITED, 

jJ:'/~. ACHARYA 
CHAIRPERSON & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 01251240) 

Enel: As above. 



SHAH & SHAH ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

702, ANI KET, 
Nr. MUNICIPAL MARKET, 

e.G. ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, 
AHMEDABAD - 380 009. 

PHONE : 26465433 
FAX : 079 - 26406983 

Email: ca@shahandshah .co .in 

Independent Auditor 's Review Report on quarterly and year to date Unaudited 
Financial Results of MIS. PARKER AGRO-CHEM EXPORTS LIMITED pursuant to the 
Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 

To The Board of Directors of 
PARKER AGROCHEM EXPORTS LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of PARKER 
AGRO - CHEM EXPORTS LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 
on 30th September 2025 being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements 
of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obl igations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended (" the Statement"). 

2. This statement wh ich is the responsibil ity of the Company's management and has been 
approved by the Boa rd of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 " Interim 
Financial Report ing", as prescribed under Section 133 of the Compan ies Act, 2013 read 
with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in 
India . Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review . 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standa rd on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410,"Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of 
the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard 
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether 
the statement is free from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries 
of company personne l and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides 
less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opin ion. 

4. Based on our rev iew conducted as stated above nothing has come to our attention that 
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting 
Standards prescribed under Section133 of the Compan ies Act,2013,read with relevant 
rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not 

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regu lation33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requ irements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI 
Circu lar No. CIR/ CFD/ FAC/ 62/ 2016 dated July 5, 2016, includ ing the manner in wh ich it is 
to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date : 13th November,2025 

For SHAH & SHAH ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

FRN :113742W 

\I (. \ ,')1 L' ---_ 

VASANT C. TANNA 
PARTNER 

Membership Number: 100422 
UDIN 25100422BMIJDU6273 



PARKER AGROCHEM EXPORTS LIMITED 
Registered Office: Block H, Plot 3 .4, New Kandla - 370 270, Kutch 

Corp. office: 401, 4th Floor, Turquoise Building, Panchwati Five Roads, Ahmedabad-380006 (Gujarat) 
CIN: L24110GJ1993PLC020102 E-mail : parkeragro_abd@yahoo.in 

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September. 2025 
(As. i n Lakh5 exc.ept EPS) 

S,. Particulars Quarter ended Half Year ended Year ended 

No. 
30-09-2025 30-06-2025 30-09-2024 30-09- 2025 30-09-2024 31-03 -2025 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Aud ited 

1 Income 
a) Total Revenue from Operations 150.95 98.64 115.21 249.59 142.34 6,625.93 

b) Other Income 0.75 0.75 1.11 1.50 1.86 3.36 

Total Income (a+b) 151.70 99 .39 116.32 251.09 144.20 6,629.29 

2 Expenses 

a) Cost of Materials consumed - -
b) Purchase of stock-In-trade - - 6,273.49 

c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progess and - - - -
stock-in-trade 

d) Employee benefits expense 19.24 18.21 16.64 37.45 33.33 75.87 

e) Oepreciation and amortisat ion expenses 4.92 4.92 4.83 9.84 9.66 19.33 

f) Finance Costs 1.65 2.59 2.04 4.24 4.26 14 75 

9) Other Expenses 79. 19 78.01 68.49 157.20 135.58 267.70 

Total Expenses 105.00 103.73 92.00 208.73 182.83 6,651.14 

3 Profit before execeptlonal items and tax 46.70 (4.34) 24.32 42.36 (38.63) (21.8S) 

4 Exceptional Items -
5 Profit before tax 46 .70 (4.34) 24.32 42.36 (38.63) (21.85) 

• Tax Expenses (Refer Note No.5 below) 

(I) Current Tax - -
(If) Deferred Tax 1.99 - 1.99 ( 1.60) 

7 Net Profit for the period 46.70 (4.34) 22.33 42.36 (40.62) (20.2S) 

8 Other Comprehensive Income Net of income tax 

• items that will not be reclassified to rofit or loss - - 0.74 
b Items that will be reclasslfied to rofit or loss - - -

9 Total other comprehensive income (Net of tax) - - - - - 0.74 

10 Total com rehensive income for the "oci 46.70 4.34 22.33 42.36 40.62 19.51 
11 Paid -up equity share capital 

1 "aco ~aluo 0" OS. 10/- De ... a .. ' 
477.90 477.90 477.90 477.90 477.90 477.90 

12 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (89.48) 

13 Earning Per Equity Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annuallsed ) 

a) Basic (Rs.) 0.98 (0.09) 0.47 0.89 (0.85) (0.42) 

bl Diluted (Rs.) 0.98 ~LO.09) 0.47 0.89 (0.85 (0.42 
Notes: 

1 The above unaudited statement of Standalone financial results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee 
and approved bv the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November. 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carr ied out the audIt of 
the above Financial Results and have Issued Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on the same. 

2 These results have been prepared In accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Stand ards) 
Rules,20 1S (Ind AS) as amended from time to time. 



PARKER AGROCHEM EXPORTS LIMITED 
Registered Office: Block H, Plot 3 8r. 4, New Kandla - 370 270, Kutch 

Corp. office: 401, 4th Floor, Turquoise Building, Panchwati Five Roads, Ahmedabad-380006 (Gujarat) 
tIN; L24110GJlgg3PLC020102 E-mail: parkeragro_abd@yahoo,in 

tatement of unaudited Financial Results for the uarter and Half Year ended on 3 h Se tember 2025 
3 The Code on Socllli Security, 2020 ('Code') reillting to employee benefits during employment cnd post-employment benefits received Presidential assent In September 

2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the 
impact of the Code when it comes Into effect and will record any related impact In the period the Code becomes effective. 

4 The Company has Tankfarm Rental/storage Income,Trading and derivatives trading in Commoditties as Its reportable 5eQments. Detaits of Segmentwlse revenue, 
r J n Ilml i h hrwlh. 

5 In view of carried forward losses and unabsorbed depreciation available for set off, nO provision for current Income Tax has been made In the books of accounts. Further, 
net reSult of the temporary differences between accounting and taxable income Is deferred tax asset. However, it is not recognized considering the prudence and chances 
of Its being reversed In the near future. The position will be reviewed at the end of the finanCIal year for Its reco\Jnitlon. 

6 The figures for the correspodlng previous year/period's have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. 

7 The unaUdited statement of assets and liabilities as at 30th September,202S and cash Flow Statement are attached as per Annexure-T and Annexure-IT respectively. 

Place :Ahmedabad 

Date : 13th November, 2025 



Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

REPORTING OF SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED 
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 , 

For the Quartet ended Half Year ended 

Particulars 
30th 30th 30th 30th 

September,2 
30th 

SePt~,;,:er, 2 SePt~';4ber, 2 
n" Juoe,2025 SePt~,;:er,2 

Se gment Reyenye Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 

a) Trading - 0.00 - - -

b) Rental income from Tank 150.95 98.64 115.21 249.59 142 .34 

c) Unallocated 0.75 0.75 1.11 1.50 1.86 

Total 151 .70 99.39 116.32 251 .09 144.20 

Less: Inter Segment Revenue - - - - -

Net Sales/Incom e from Ope ... ations. 151 .70 99.39 116.32 251.09 144.20 

Se gm e nt Results 

( Profit( +)/ Loss(-) before Tax from each 
Seqment 

a) Trading - 0.00 - -
b) Rental income from Tank 45.95 (5.09) 23.21 40.86 (40.49) 

c) Unallocated 0.75 0.75 1.11 1.50 1.86 
Profit Before Tax and Other Un-allocable 46.70 (4.34) 24.32 42.36 (38.63) Expenses 

Less: Other Un-allocable expenses - - - - -

Total Profit Before Tax 46.70 (4 .34) 24 .32 42.36 (38.63) 

Capita l Employed 

(Segment Assets-Segment liabilities) 

a) Trading - 1.18 - - -

b) Rental income from Tank 429.59 382.89 367.30 429.59 367.30 

c) Unallocated - 0.00 - - -
Tota l Ca pital Employed 429.59 382.89 367.30 429.59 367.30 

For the Year 
Ended on 

31st 
March,2025 

Audited 

6,291.16 

334.77 

3.36 

6,629.29 

-

6.629.29 

14.13 

(39.34) 

3.36 

(21.85) 

-
(2 1.85) 

1.18 

387.23 

-

387.23 



Annexure-I 

Unaudited statement of assets and liabilities as at 30th September, 2025 

Sr. Particulars As at 30th As at 31st March, 
No. September, 2025 2025 

Unaudited Audited 
ASSETS 

1 Non-current assets 
a) Property, plant and equipment 216.40 224.93 

b) Financial Assets 
( i) Investments 1.00 1. 00 
(ii) Long term loans & advances 65.08 77.44 
(iii) Deferred Tax Assets(Net) 6.32 6.32 
(iv) Other Non Current Assets 96.44 90. 74 

Total non-current assets 385.24 400.43 
2) Current assets 
a) Inventories - -
b) Financial Assets 
(i) Trade receivables 120.10 48 .2 3 
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 26 .00 54.43 
(iii) Short term Loans & Advances 0.18 0.6 1 
d) Other current assets 22 .06 47 .60 

Total current assets 168.34 150.87 
TOTAL ASSETS 553.58 551.30 

EQUITY & LIABILITIES : 
EQUITY: 

a) Equity Share capital 477.90 477.90 
b) Other Equity (47 .12\ (89 .48\ 

Total Equity 430.78 388.42 
LIABILITIES: 

1) Non-Current Liabilities 
a) Lonq Term Borrowings 3.61 12 .16 
b) Long Term Provisions 16.96 13 .14 

Total non-current liabilities 20.57 25.30 
2) Current liabilities 
a) Financial Liabil ities 
(i) Short Term Borrowings 56.42 93.50 
(ii) Trade payables 

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small - -
ente rpr ises 

Total outstanding dues of creditors other t han micro 23 .86 32.84 
enterprises and small enterprises 

23 .86 32.84 
b) Other current liabilities 18. 71 5 .12 
c) Short Term Provisions 3 .24 6 .12 

Total current liabilities 102.23 137.58 
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 553.58 551.30 



Annexure-II 
Unaudited statement of Cash Flow for the Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025 

For the Half Year For the yea r 
ended ended 

Particulars 30th September, 31st March, 2025 
2025 

(Unaudited) ( 

(A) Cash flow from operating activities 

Profit before extraordinary items and tax 42.36 (21.85) 
Adjustments fori 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 9.84 19.33 

Loss on remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plan - 0.99 

Interest Paid 4 .24 14 .08 

Interest income - (0.36) 

Operating profit I (1055) before working capital changes 
56.44 12.19 

Changes in working capital: 

Inventories -

Trade receivables (71.87) 11.19 

Short-term loans and advances 0.43 4.83 

Long term loans and advances 17.62 (13.66) 

Other current assets 25.54 ( 4.89 ) 

Other Non current assets (5.70) (0.42) 

Trade payables (8.98) 14.19 

Other current liabilities 13.59 1.18 

Short-term provisions (2.88) 2.89 

Long-term provisions 3.82 (1.00) 

Cash generated from operations 28.01 26.50 

Income tax paid (Net of refunds, if any) (5.26) (0.82) 

Net cash flow from operating activities (A) 22.75 25.68 

(8) Cash flow from investing activities 

Capital expenditure on fixed assets (1.31) (5 .08) 

Interest Received - 0.36 

Net cash flow used in investing activities (B) (1.31) (4.72 ) 

(C) Cash flow from financing activities 

Net increase/(Decrease) in Long Term borrowings (8.55) 35.81 

Net increase/(Decrease) in Short term borrowings (37. 08) (14.08) 
Interest Paid (4.24 ( 15.87 

Net cash flow used in Financing activities (C) (49.87) 5 .86 

Net increase I (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (28.43) 26.81 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 54.43 27.62 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 26.00 54.4 3 


